# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM595766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Collateral Agent		09/03/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Valet Living, LLC		
Street Address:	15761 Centretech Parkway		
City:	Aurora		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80011		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4283601	VALET WASTE AND RECYCLING
Registration Number:	4207743	VALETWASTE DOORSTEP COLLECTION EXPERTS
Registration Number:	2402809	VALET WASTE, INC.
Registration Number:	4207742	
Registration Number:	3507900	VALET WASTE
Registration Number:	2304286	
Registration Number:	5043808	IVALET
Registration Number:	5043807	IVALET
Registration Number:	4905172	M+
Registration Number:	5174044	VALET WASTE PET WASTE STATIONS
Registration Number:	5029986	VALET WASTE CAMPUS
Registration Number:	5398910	WASTE LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2730411	INVISIBLE WASTE SERVICES
Registration Number:	3182051	THE BENCH
Registration Number:	4551906	INVISIBLE WASTE SERVICES

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0641** 900567736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.00209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=5.2 EXECUTED - Valet Living - Payoff - IP Release (Antares) (Sep-03-20)\_(70912000\_1)#page1.tif source=5.2 EXECUTED - Valet Living - Payoff - IP Release (Antares) (Sep-03-20)\_(70912000\_1)#page2.tif source=5.2 EXECUTED - Valet Living - Payoff - IP Release (Antares) (Sep-03-20)\_(70912000\_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0642

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 3, 2020, by Antares Capital LP, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and any successor in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Valet Living, LLC (the "Pledgor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Pledgor and Collateral Agent are party to (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2018, which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2018, at Reel 6485, Frame 0626 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Pledgor has granted a security interest in certain Intellectual Property Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Pledgor to Collateral Agent, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, Pledgor has requested that Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Pledgor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates its Lien on and security interest in all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of Pledgor (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

all of its Trademarks and IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Pledgor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, the Trademarks referred to on Schedule A;

all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and

all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation or other impairment thereof.

Collateral Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Pledgor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0643

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

By: Thomas Archer

Name: Thomas Archer
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0644

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Current Owner of Record
VALET WASTE AND RECYCLING	United States	6/23/2011	85354054	1/29/2013	4283601	Valet Waste, LLC
VALETWASTE DOORSTEP COLLECTION EXPERTS and Design	United States	11/1/2011	85461090	9/11/2012	4207743	Valet Waste, LLC
VALET WASTE, INC.	United States	3/12/1999	75659644	11/7/2000	2402809	Valet Waste, LLC
VALET WASTE (DESIGN)	United States	11/1/2011	85461088	9/11/2012	4207742	Valet Waste, LLC
VALET WASTE	United States	2/18/2008	77399766	9/30/2008	3507900	Valet Waste, LLC
MAN CARRYING TRASH CAN (DESIGN)	United States	1/22/1999	75624654	12/28/1999	2304286	Valet Living, LLC
IVALET (DESIGN)	United States	7/17/2015	86696279	9/20/2016	5043808	Valet Living, LLC
IVALET	United States	7/17/2015	86696254	9/20/2016	5043807	Valet Living, LLC
M+	United States	7/31/2015	86711740	2/23/2016	4905172	Valet Living, LLC
VALET WASTE PET WASTE STATIONS	United States	7/24/2015	86703542	4/4/2017	5174044	Valet Living, LLC
VALET WASTE CAMPUS and Design	United States	7/24/2015	86703536	8/30/2016	5029986	Valet Living, LLC
WASTE LOGISTICS and Design	United States	7/24/2015	86703531	2/13/2018	5398910	Valet Living, LLC
INVISIBLE WASTE SERVICES	United States	12/11/200 1	76347391	06/24/2003	2730411	Valet Living, LLC
THE BENCH	United States	11/29/200 4	78523473	12/05/2006	3182051	Valet Living, LLC
INVISIBLE WASTE SERVICES	United States	12/03/201	86133482	06/17/2014	4551906	Valet Living, LLC

US-DOCS\117637087.2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/03/2020 REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0645